

Federal Republic of I Official Gazette

No. 97	LAGOS - 11th December, 1965	Vol	52
	CONTENTS		
Appointment	of Member of Council of Ministers—Alhaji Nuhu Bamali of the office of Minister of the Government of the Federation of Member of the Electoral Commission of the Federation 65—Customs Tariff (Duties and Exemptions) (No. 4) Order 1		Page 2085 2085 2086

Government Notice No. 2307



INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT TO BE A MEMBER OF THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS

By His Excellency Doctor NWAFOR ORIZE, Acting President and Commander-in-Chief of the Federal Republic of Nigeria.

NWAFOR ORIZU Acting President

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by subsection (1) of section 89 of the Constitution of the Federation, I, NWAFOR ORIZU, Acting President and Commander-in-Chief of the Federal Republic of Nigeria, do hereby, appoint with effect from the 1st day of December, 1965, Alhaji the Honourable Nuhu Bamali, as a member of the Council of Ministers.

GIVEN under my hand and the Public Seal of the Federal Republic of Nigeria at State House, Lagos, this 9th day of December, 1965.

Government Notice No. 2308



INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT TO THE OFFICE OF MINISTER OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE FEDERATION

By His Excellency Doctor NWAFOR ORIZU, Acting President and Commander-in-Chief of the Federal Republic of Nigeria.

NWAFOR ORIZU Acting President

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by subsection (4) of section 87 and by section 91 of the Constitution of the Federation, I, NWAFOR ORIZU, Acting President and Commander-in-Chief of the Federal Republic of Nigeria, do hereby, appoint with effect from the 1st day of December, 1965, Alhaji The Hon.

GIVEN under my hand and the Public Seal of the Federal Republic of Nigeria at State House, Lagos, this 9th day of December, 1965.

(2085)

Government Notice No. 2309

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF THE FEDERATION

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by subsection (3) of section 50 of the Constitution of the Federation, His Excellency the Acting President and Commander-in-Chief of the Federal Republic of Nigeria, has been pleased to appoint with effect from the 1st day of December, 1965, Mr. S. B. Obioha to be a member of the Electoral Commission of the Federation of Nigeria, representing Eastern Nigeria, and to hold office subject to the provisions of section 50 aforesaid.

DATED at State House, Lagos, this 1st day of December, 1965.

A. K. Dist, Secretary to the President